
Amendment # 

 

EMAC/PNEMA IGA Amendment (2023) Page 1 of 2 Department Name 
U##-#### 

Amendment # 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO. # 

For EMAC Deployment of Authorized Resources and Cost Estimate 

Mission Number XX-XXXX,  
EMAC Mission: 

 
UBI# ###-###-### 

SWV# ########-## 

 
 

CONTRACTOR NAME/ADDRESS: 

Department Address 
CONTRACT NUMBER: 

U##-### 

 

AMENDMENT NUMBER: 

# 

CONTRACTOR CONTACT PERSON, NAME/TITLE: 

Department POC 
MD STAFF CONTACTS, NAME/TELEPHONE: 

Mark Douglas 253.512.7097 mark.douglas@mil.wa.gov 
Greg Glinski 253.929.4707 greg.glinski@mil.wa.gov  

AMENDMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

1. The estimate of the anticipated reimbursement is               $ 000,000.00 

 
 

1. SUMMARY OF EXPECTED DEPLOYMENT PHYSICAL CONDITIONS, DUTIES TO BE PERFORMED 
DURING DEPLOYMENT, AND CORRESPONDING AUTHORIZED RESOURCES ANTICIPATED One (1) 
Wildland Interface Task Force. Task force will include four (4) engines type 3-6, and one (1) tender, one (1) strike 
team leader and up to one (1) agency representative with common communications (mobile radios & portable field 
programmable hand-held radio). Task Forces must be prepared for camping with 72 hours of supplies and food.  
Washington has the right to request resources back should conditions dictate need in WA. All deployed personnel 
will be following all CDC wild land firefighting protocols.  
 

2. DEPLOYMENT PROGRAM INDEXES/CHARGE CODES: TBD 
 

 

3. DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF AUTHORIZED RESOURCES AND COST ESTIMATES, WITH ESTIMATED 
BUDGET SUMMARY and Total Maximum Resource Cost Authorized: 

 
The following are the authorized resources (equipment and/or personnel) the Jurisdiction may deploy for WA 
State Mission XX-XXXX (EMAC Mission XXX-XXX-XXX State, Task Force, and corresponding total maximum 
resource cost amounts (based on estimates) that may be reimbursed under this Agreement. In completing this 
form, all estimates for fire resources (personnel and equipment of a Fire District or Fire Department) will be 
calculated based upon the State Fire Chiefs Rate Schedule for equipment in effect at that time.  Personnel costs 
will be consistent with the Jurisdiction’s internal policies, procedures, regulations, and bargaining agreements. 

 

mailto:mark.douglas@mil.wa.gov
mailto:greg.glinski@mil.wa.gov


Amendment # 

 

EMAC/PNEMA IGA Amendment (2023) Page 2 of 2 Department Name 
U##-#### 

Amendment # 

 
 

Authorized Resources and Detail of Total Maximum Resource Cost: $000,000.00 
  
 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment on the date last written 
below, and any reference to the “Agreement” shall mean “the Agreement as Amended”. 
 
 
 
For the Department:  For the Jurisdiction: 
   
BY:    BY:   

Regan Anne Hesse             Date  Authority_                    Date 
Chief Financial Officer  Authority Title 

Department/Jurisdiction 
Washington Military Department 
 
Boilerplate APPROVED AS TO FORM; 
Dierk Meierbachtol 8/22/2023 
Assistant Attorney General 

  

 
 

20-2785 18

First Name: Last Name: Phone: E-Mail:

Regular 

Salary 

Hourly Rate

Fringe 

Benefit 

Hourly Rate

# of Regular 

Hours 

w orked per 

day

Overtime 

Salary Hourly 

Rate

Overtime 

Fringe Benefit 

Hourly Rate

# of 

Overtime 

Hours 

w orked per 

day

# of Days on 

Mission
Total Daily Cost Total Mission Cost

RYAN RIEDL 49.07$       19.34$       24.00 6.00 1,641.84$            9,851.04$                                                                          

RYAN RIEDL 73.61$         11.82$          24.00 12.00 2,050.32$            24,603.84$                                                                        

COREY HALL 34.14$       20.89$       24.00 6.00 1,320.72$            7,924.32$                                                                          

COREY HALL 51.21$         9.27$            24.00 12.00 1,451.52$            17,418.24$                                                                        

FLETCHER PETER 41.13$       17.43$       24.00 6.00 1,405.44$            8,432.64$                                                                          

FLETCHER PETER 61.70$         10.62$          24.00 12.00 1,735.68$            20,828.16$                                                                        

BRADDOCK TRAVIS 43.79$       18.54$       24.00 6.00 1,495.92$            8,975.52$                                                                          

BRADDOCK TRAVIS 65.65$         10.62$          24.00 12.00 1,830.48$            21,965.76$                                                                        

-$                     -$                                                                                  

-$                     -$                                                                                  

-$                     -$                                                                                  

-$                     -$                                                                                  

-$                     -$                                                                                  

-$                     -$                                                                                  

-$                     -$                                                                                  

-$                     -$                                                                                  

-$                     -$                                                                                  

-$                     -$                                                                                  

Per Diem Rate

# of Days @ Rate

Meals/Tips 

at Per Diem 

Rate

Total  Pier 

Diem 

Meals/Tips

Lodging 

Rate

# of Nights @ 

Rate

Total Per 

Day
Total Lodging

55.00$                 4 660.00$     660.00$      192.00$   2 384.00$      $               768.00 

Cost Per 

Item
Quantity Total Costs Rate Per Day Quantity Daily Cost

# of Days 

Used
Total Cost:

-$             $1,862.00 1 1,862.00$        18.00 33,516.00$       

-$             -$               -$                

-$             -$               -$                

-$             -$               -$                

-$             -$               -$                

$0.00 -$            33,516.00$       

Cost Per 

Item
Quantity

Total Mission 

Costs 
Rate Per Day Quantity Total Cost

# of Days 

Used
Total Cost:

1 $0.00 0 -$             $2,256.00 4 9,024.00$        6 54,144.00$       

 $0.00 0 -$             -$               -$                

 $0.00 0 -$             -$               -$                

 $0.00 0 -$             -$               -$                

$0.00

$0.00 54,144.00$          

Assisting State Emergency Management Mission Reference Number: Enter total number of estimated mission days: 

Detail for Personnel costs:

Total Daily Personnel Costs: 12,931.92$                          Total Mission Personnel Costs: 119,999.52$                                                                      

Daily Per Diem Rate:
# of Personnel # of Rooms

3 2

Equipment Costs:

Equipment Description:

Priced by Quantity Priced by Equipment Rate

Type 1 Engine

Total Other Costs Calculated by Rate:

Backfill Costs:

Other Description:

Priced by Quantity Priced by Rate

Backfill 

Total Other Costs Calculated by Quantity:

ESTIMATED TOTAL MISSION COST: 209,087.52$                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

Total Other Costs Calculated by Quantity: Total Other Costs Calculated by Rate:

20. TOTAL MISSION READY PACKAGE ESTIMATED COSTS:

Travel: Personnel: Equipment: Commodities: Other:

1,428.00$                       119,999.52$                   $33,516.00 -$                                                                                                                   $54,144.00


